Company shall have sufficient funds to repay the external borrowings and that the repayment would
have no material effect on the cash flow of Encorp group of companies.

7.	 Direct and Indirect Interest of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders in the Proposed Renewal
of Authority for Share Buy-Back

The proforma effects of the proposed share buy-back on the shareholdings of the Directors of the
Company as at 22 March 2019 on the assumption that shares purchased from shareholders other
than the Directors are set out below:

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 244

Assuming that 10% of the existing total number of issued shares of Encorp are bought and retained
as treasury shares in total.

1

The proforma effects of the proposed share buy-back on the shareholdings of the substantial shareholders
in Encorp as at 22 March 2019 on the assumption that shares are purchased from shareholders other than
the substantial shareholders are set out below:

Substantial
Shareholders

Before Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

After Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back #

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Felda Investment
Corporation Sdn. Bhd.

197,067,526 64.39 - - 197,069,226 71.45 - -

Federal Land
Development Authority

- - 197,067,526 64.39 - - 197,069,226 71.45

Anjakan Masyhur
Sdn. Bhd.

40,000,000 13.07 - - 40,000,000 14.50 - -

Azhar Bin Mohd Awal - - 40,000,000 13.07 - - 40,000,000 14.50

Azman Hanafi Bin
Abdullah

- - 40,000,000 13.07 - - 40,000,000 14.50

1 1

2 2

2 2

Assuming that 10% of the existing total number of issued shares capital of Encorp are bought and
retained as treasury shares in total.

Deemed interest through Felda Investment Corporation Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the
Companies Act, 2016.

Deemed interest by virtue of their substantial shareholdings in Anjakan Masyhur Sdn. Bhd.

1

2

#

Directors

Before Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

After Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%